File Name: rfb300_350.pdf Rev: 03 Feb 2006
2 YEAR WARRANTY
All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25 °C unless otherwise stated.
External output capacitance required (See Note 4) SPECIFICATIONS
RFB300/350 series is a high efficiency, enclosed, isolated dc-dc converter series in
an industry standard half-brick package that provides up to 350 W of output power.
The series delivers very high usable output power for today’s high performance RF
power amplifier and similar applications. The four models in the series feature an

NEW Product
R F B 3 0 0 - 2 4 S 2 8 - R 5 T Y
Part Number System with Options
Output Voltage
12 = 7.2 Vdc to 13.2 Vdc
28 = 16.8 Vdc to 29.4 Vdc
Remote ON/OFF Polarity
R = Negative Logic Option
Blank = Positive Logic Option
Height Option (17)
5 = 0.50 in (12.70 mm)
4 = 0.40 in (10.16 mm)
Threaded Inserts
T = Threaded Inserts
Blank = Clearance Inserts
RFB300/350 Series
2 4  V i n  a n d  4 8  V i n  s i n g l e  o u t p u t
OUTPUT
INPUT OUTPUT
OUTPUT OUTPUT
EFFICIENCY REGULATION MODELPOWER
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE
CURRENT CURRENT
(TYP.) LINE LOAD NUMBER (18,19)
(MAX.) (MIN.) (MAX.)
300 W 18-36 Vdc 7.2-13.2 Vdc 0 A 25 A 86% ±0.15% ±0.2% RFB300-24S12Y
308 W 18-36 Vdc 16.8-29.4 Vdc 0 A 11 A 90% ±0.15% ±0.2% RFB300-24S28Y
308 W 36-75 Vdc 16.8-29.4 Vdc 0 A 11 A 91% ±0.15% ±0.2% RFB300-48S28Y
350 W 36-75 Vdc 7.2-13.2 Vdc 0 A 29.2 A 88% ±0.15% ±0.2% RFB350-48S12Y(17)
350 W 36-75 Vdc 16.8-29.4 Vdc 0 A 12.5 A 91% ±0.15% ±0.2% RFB350-48S28Y
RoHS Compliance (18)
Y = Non Pb-free (RoHS 5/6 compliant)
Number of Outputs
S = Single
Input Voltage
24 = 18 Vdc to 36 Vdc
48 = 36 Vdc to 75 Vdc
Rated Output Current
300 = 300/308 W
350 = 350 W
Product Family
RFB = Half-Brick
For the most current data and application support visit www.artesyn.com/powergroup/products.htm
DC-DC CONVERTERS     300-350 W Half-Brick 3
NEW Product
File Name: rfb300_350.pdf Rev: 03 Feb 2006
-Out
-Sen
+Out
Vadj
+Sen
+IN
-IN
Case
RC
1 µF
50 V
330 µF
330 µF
Figure 1 - Standard Application - 28 V Models
-Out
-Sen
+Out
Vadj
+Sen
+IN
-IN
Case
RC
1 µF
50 V 470 µF330 µF